Panorama Tour 2010

Casterbridge, White River

General Classification 09 April 2012
| category |Pos| No | cCat | Name | Stage1 | Stage2 | Stage3 | Stage4 | Penalty | Bonus |Total Time | Stgs | Team Riders |
Open Women 1 T179 Wom Nashua2 04:02:48 02:19:32  03:31:59  00:48:07 10:42:26 4 1791 Sarah Chemaly - 1792 Milandi Cronje
2 T246  Wom Nashua1 04:02:46  02:19:30  03:42:37  00:48:49 10:53:42 4 2461 Eugenie Gouws - 2462 Jeaun-Marie Breytenbach
3 T8 Wom  Club 100 Tiny Tots 04:07:32  02:24:38  03:58:28  00:50:02 11:20:40 4 81 Helen Squirrell - 82 Denni Cartwright
4 T102 Wom Aaa 04:24:37  02:25:227  03:55:14  00:50:08 11:35:26 4 1021 Michelle Harris - 1022 Karyn Southgate
5 T238 Wom Looking4Sponsor 04:18:59 02:33:44  03:5254  00:51:33 11:37:10 4 2381 Adele Drake - 2382 Julia Skea
6 T4 Wom  Red Rockets 04:15:40 02:35:00  04:04:42  00:59:45 11:55:07 4 41 Ronel Van Wyk - 42 Annette Loubser
7 T149 Wom Cadiz Ladiez 04:24:27  02:39:30  04:04:52  00:51:13 12:00:02 4 1491 Susan Melmed - 1492 Nicola Payne
8 T26 Wom Sole Sorelle 04:28:17  02:45:31  04:13:19  00:52:46 12:19:53 4 261 Altie Clark - 262 Alida Hope
9 T166 Wom Botox & Plastic 04:32:24  02:45:52  04:22:02  00:54:38 12:34:56 4 1661 Marina Smuts - 1662 Sandra Haywood
10 T140 Wom Rentsec Girls 04:37:18  02:54:46  04:35:18  00:54:51 13:02:13 4 1401 Yael Finkel - 1402 Galete Kirsch
11 T241  Wom Cycle Lab Ladies Vets 04:31:55 03:20:09  04:40:38  00:52:37 13:25:19 4 2411 Lisa Vermaak - 2412 Cathy Carstens
12 T178  Wom Cycling Sisters 04:56:17  03:03:09  05:00:44  00:59:10 13:59:20 4 1781 Adele De Kock - 1782 Lize-Mari Kreusch
13 T196  Wom Trap Of Trap 05:20:51  03:03:39  05:.01:27  00:57:02 14:22:59 4 1961 llna Lemmer - 1962 lize Bole
14 T119  Wom Cranky Girls 05:48:20 03:46:27  06:05:02  01:09:28 16:49:17 4 1191 Gerda-Mari Smitt - 1192 Caryn Schutz
15 T142  Wom Drew Cookie 06:12:48 04:09:45  06:33:28  01:08:36 18:04:37 4 1421 Denise Drew - 1422 Zurika Untiedt
Category | Pos | No | Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Open Men 1 T220 Men TCS 03:15:37  02:08:34  03:12:46  00:38:22 09:15:19 4 2201 Nico Bell - 2202 Gawie Combrinck
2 T195  Men Benekes For DiData 03:17:.00  02:08:31  03:13:23  00:40:09 09:19:03 4 1951 Gary Beneke - 1952 Calvin Beneke
3 T244 Men  Northcliff Cycles - Van Der Bijl Park Cy 03:21:41  02:08:57  03:12:47  00:40:21 09:23:46 4 2441 Alex Pavlov - 2442 Chris Cardiotes
4 T130  Men Tcs Burn Some Jules 03:17:.05 02:08:53  03:20:22  00:41:09 09:27:29 4 1301 Julius Cobbett - 1302 Brand Du Plessis
5 T157 Men  Matlosana Chickens 03:25:39  02:09:04  03:23:28  00:43:13 09:41:24 4 1571 AB Van Der Walt - 1572 Cornel Jacobs
6  T248 Men  Mankele - Green Being Cycles 03:33:03  02:10:51 03:23:26  00:42:39 09:49:59 4 2481 Hennie Kriek - 2482 Lourens Luus
7 T234 Men  M-Power F M 03:37:50 02:11:50  03:23:31 00:40:54 09:54:05 4 2341 Michael Brown - 2342 Jean Spies
8 T204 Men  Bionic Mountain Goats 03:32:40 02:13:17  03:31:49  00:43:56 10:01:42 4 2041 Johan Scheepers - 2042 Jaco Scheepers
9  T245 Men  Northcliff Cycles 03:38:02 02:14:22  03:30:39  00:42:09 10:05:12 4 2451 Tristan Berge - 2452 Niel Bolton
10 T192  Men Matlosana Spiertier 03:38:09 02:12:13  03:30:57  00:44:36 10:05:55 4 1921 J C Jooste - 1922 Chris De Jongh
11 T229 Men  Signature Cycles 03:45:39  02:11:26  03:27:16  00:44:06 10:08:27 4 2291 Burt Gildenhuys - 2292 Reinhardt Basson
12 T175 Men Panda 03:45:38  02:15:17  03:32:01  00:43:21 10:16:17 4 1751 Shaun Ward - 1752 Jaco Pretorius
13 T129 Men  Peppercorns 03:46:45 02:16:24  03:3210  00:44:35 10:19:54 4 1291 Michael Pepper - 1292 Terrence Pepper
14 T81 Men  Cyclelab Lighties 03:55:37  02:19:13  03:32:57  00:44:35 10:32:22 4 811 Kevin Patten - 812 Thomas Weeks
15 T156 Men  Matlosana Hop 03:24:11  02:08:29  03:25:59  00:38:50  01:00:00 10:37:29 4 1561 Egon Campbell - 1562 Dusty Day
16 T147 Men  Freezeframe Pics 03:53:23  02:20:19  03:42.07  00:45:57 10:41:46 4 1471 Johan Pretorius - 1472 Mark Matthee
17 T226 Men  Young Guns 03:24:10  02:08:45  03:24:49  00:40:48  01:30:00 11:08:32 4 2261 Willie Smit - 2262 Ivan Haasbroek




18 T174 Men  Hoovercraft Full Of Eels 03:47:34  02:32:59  04:07:58  00:50:59 11:19:30 4 1741 Stieler Van Eeden - 1742 Edward Carman
19 TN Men 2 Shots Of Cuervo 04:18:28 02:21:47  04:04:36  00:55:40 11:40:31 4 711 Bryce Hennessy - 712 Jadri Pieters
20 T109 Men  Bester Cycles Racing Team 04:15:11  02:48:48  04:04:52  00:51:19 12:00:10 4 1091 Wouter Mellet - 1092 Roger Scholtz
21 T127 Men  Herbalife 04:29:29 02:41:13  04:04:16  00:49:50 12:04:48 4 1271 Phillip Jones - 1272 Devan Jones
2 142 Men LPCC2 04:33:29 02:35:05  04:09:27  00:50:54 12:08:55 4 421 Martin Scheppel - 422 Gert Smit
23 T232 Men MTN2 04:37:17  02:39:26  04.04:36  00:48:30 12:09:49 4 2321 Bashir Abramia - 2322 Christoff Van Heerden
24 TN Men  Mad Ones 04:34:15  02:46:11  04:42:44  00:52:47 12:55:57 4 1911 Richard Maddern - 1912 Philip Maddem
25 T15 Men  New Horizons 04:40:28 02:55:49  04:29:14  00:54:48 13:00:19 4 151 Mikhail Margro - 152 Melvin Margro
26 T57 Men BMG 04:58:02 02:49:21  04:42:09  00:51:52 13:21:24 4 571 Wynton Robinson - 572 Bradley Potgieter
27 T242 Men MTN4 05:04:00 03:01:08  04:59:32  00:45:13 13:49:53 4 2421 Nick (Jnr) Swart - 2422 Jaco Venter
28 152 Men  Something Old Something New 04:58:07 02:58:27  05:07:28  00:53:21 13:57:23 4 521 Sean Friend - 522 Robert Davidson
29 TN Men MTN1 05:46:31 02:56:29  04:32:02  00:47:02 14:02:04 4 1711 Doug Ryder - 1712 Daniel Di Silvio
30 T87 Men MTN3 05:05:43 03:01:06  05:00:20  00:56:38 14:03:47 4 871 Nick Swart- 872 Juan Van Heerden
31 T18 Men  Afkakstasies - Spike Solvents 05:02:47 02:59:32  05:.06:34  00:56:03 14:04:56 4 181 Andrew Bell - 182 Nik Cucit
32 T249  Men Bossie 05:44:12  02:56:46  04:40:03  00:50:56 14:11:57 4 2491 Hardus Boshoff - 2492 Renier Boshoff
33 T96 Men  Point And Count 04:55:01  02:48:21 06:11:48  00:52:01 14:47:11 4 961 Jaco Immelman - 962 David Jacobs
34 T86 Men  Crank 05:28:18  03:02:.06  05:26:36  00:55:11 14:52:11 4 861 Brendan Gittins - 862 Phillip Gittins
35 T154 Men  Hotpants 06:25:51  03:09:55  04:42:10  00:52:27 15:10:23 4 1541 Conrad Odendaal - 1542 J P Labuschagne
Category | Pos | No | Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Mixed 1 T63 Mix  Nashua Blackrock 03:28:36  02:11:47  03:30:37  00:41:14 09:52:14 4 631 Graeme Cronje - 632 Cherise Taylor
2 T165 Mix  Beauty And The Beast 03:46:03 02:16:41  03:32:28  00:47:27 00:05:00 | 10:17:39 4 1651 Mark Davel - 1652 Isabella Moolman
3 T125 Mix  Lilo & Stitch 03:50:43  02:20:35  03:52:50  00:49:10 00:05:00 | 10:48:18 4 1251 Maria Fourie - 1252 Leon Fourie
4  TI72 Mix  Mellow Yellow 03:55:54  02:19:46  03:58:15  00:49:12 00:05:00 | 10:58:07 4 1721 Matt Turner - 1722 Annah Watkinson
5 T69 Mix  Cuervo Mixers 04:03:37  02:24:29  03:54:48  00:47:09 00:05:00 | 11:05:03 4 691 Odelle Joubert - 692 Mike Hewan
6  T247 Mix  Nashua 3 04:13:31  02:33:13  03:42:38  00:48:02 00:05:00 | 11:12:24 4 2471 Kevin Campbell - 2472 Charlotte Van Der Merwe
7 T219 Mix  Wayne Phfeiffer Cycles 04:23:40 02:23:53  03:42:34  00:48:37 00:05:00 | 11:13:44 4 2191 Elizabeth Hide - 2192 Brent Phfeiffer
8 T4 Mix  Gidday 04:02:53  02:32:45  03:58:20  00:49:57 00:05:00 | 11:18:55 4 1411 David Durandt - 1412 Erine Durandt
9 T80 Mix  Contract - Germiston Wheelers Mixed 04:02:52  02:32:50  04:02:20  00:48:42 00:05:00 | 11:21:44 4 801 Keith Rundgren - 802 Maria Pinheiro
10 T35 Mix  Palookers 04:02:47  02:24:11  04:13:21  00:50:27 00:05:00 | 11:25:46 4 351 Daniel Owens - 352 Simone Karshagen
11 71583 Mix  Extreme 04:10:31  02:34:55  04:04:50  00:49:02 00:05:00 | 11:34:18 4 531 Liani Morkel - 532 Deon Andrews
12 T152 Mix  Hard Days Night 04:10:38  02:33:40  04:04:24  00:53:29 00:05:00 | 11:37:11 4 1521 Jane Swarbreck - 1522 Alexander Pope
13 T55 Mix  Cycle Lab Warriors 04:19:33  02:29:35  04:0559  00:49:26 00:05:00 | 11:39:33 4 551 Ben Venter - 552 Juanita Venter
14 T113 Mix  Finkberg 04:23:53  02:39:33  03:58:43  00:49:36 00:05:00 | 11:46:45 4 1131 Glen Finkel - 1132 Jody Zulberg
15 T32 Mix  Tony Impey Cycles 04:19:41  02:42:53  04:05:32  00:52:17 00:05:00 | 11:55:23 4 321 Martin Kristiansen - 322 Samantha Kristiansen
16 T33 Mix A D Agent 04:18:52  02:34:57  04:18:21  00:53:39 00:05:00 | 12:00:49 4 331 Stephen Tiplady - 332 Wendy Mason




17 T46 Mix  Mixnix 04:33:59  02:42:42  04:25:18  00:53:01 00:05:00 | 12:30:00 4 461 Nicola Lebos - 462 Richard Baker
18 T173 Mix  J Squared 04:34:58 02:43.07  04:29.55  00:51:11 00:05:00 12:34:11 4 1731 Johan Wiid - 1732 Jessica Swart
19 7178 Mix  Greg-Jen 04:34:59  02:43:11  04:28:28  00:53:06 00:05:00 | 12:34:44 4 781 Jennifer Van Rensburg - 782 Greg Yorke
20 T122 Mix  Murray 04:34:11  02:34:58  04:37:53  00:52:43 00:05:00 | 12:34:45 4 1221 Brian Murray - 1222 Kim Murray
21 T% Mix  "Kaking" But Still Here! 04:50:59  02:42:49  04:21:26  00:50:29 00:05:00 | 12:40:43 4 941 Richard Lee - 942 Shirley Botha
22 T228 Mix  Davette 04:46:49 02:43:30  04:41:35  00:55:16 00:05:00 | 13:02:10 4 2281 David Buckham - 2282 Yvette Negrine
23 T163 Mix S&M 04:48:51  02:47:06  04:42:05  00:50:54 00:05:00 | 13:03:56 4 1631 Michael Andrews - 1632 Sharon Andrews
24 T70 Mix  Cuervo Doubles 04:37:27 02:35:59  05:20:.04  00:52:27 00:05:00 | 13:20:57 4 701 Barry Leach - 702 Mari Naude
25 T202 Mix  Qbcons Speedy Qs 05:00:31  02:36:00  04:56:35  00:54:58 00:05:00 | 13:23:04 4 2021 Andre Human - 2022 Ronet De Bruyn
26 T155 Mix  Bed Chopstix 04:40:24  03:20:08  04:40:.07  00:54:31 00:05:00 | 13:30:10 4 1551 Liefie Day - 1552 Pieter Cilliers
27 T8 Mix  Marinda 05:06:36  02:59:25  04:53:03  00:56:30 00:05:00 | 13:50:34 4 851 Marnus Strydom - 852 Belinda Augustyn
28 TN7 Mix  Schnell Gummi 05:07:33  03:02:13  04:51:.06  00:56:42 00:05:00 | 13:52:34 4 1171 David Iffland - 1172 Yvonne Brenner
29 T51 Mix  Thomas The Tank Engines 05:24:39  02:58:03  05:13:19  00:53:23 00:05:00 | 14:24:24 4 511 Deane Zambetti - 512 Dylan Girdlestone
30 T Mix  Jikkel-Stikkel 05:14:36  03:02.49  05:20:53  00:59:33 00:05:00 14:32:51 4 951 Ronel Immelman - 952 Colin Fitzpatric
31 T3 Mix  Dynamic Duo 05:28:03  02:57:28  05:20:49  00:56:47 00:05:00 | 14:38:07 4 131 Simone Sartori - 132 Richard Baxter
32 T105 Mix  Tequila 05:25:41 02:58:17  05:27:50  01:02:36 00:05:00 | 14:49:24 4 1051 Eugene Mostert - 1052 Anthea Gould
33 T187 Mix  Psycle Maniacs Racing Snails 05:32:40 03:10:59  05:20:01 01:02:18 00:05:00 15:00:58 4 1871 Michael Swanepoel - 1872 Nadia Erasmus
34 T66 Mix  Adam And Eve 05:07:31 03:13:58  06:00:32  01:03:12 00:05:00 | 15:20:13 4 661 Marilyn Rossouw - 662 Nick Rossouw
35 T116 Mix  Sex In The Saddle 05:39:34  03:40:42  05:30:00  00:57:51 00:05:00 | 15:43:07 4 1161 Anna Iffland - 1162 Moray Smitt
3% TN Mix  Bekkies En Boudijies 05:34:39  03:28:43  06:01:24  00:58:02 00:05:00 | 15:57:48 4 1111 Wilkie Wilkinson - 1112 Alberta Jones
37 T50 Mix  Jack & Jill 05:34:39  03:28:44  06:01:25  01:01:57 00:05:00 | 16:01:45 4 501 Riana Wilkinson - 502 Piet Rossouw
38 T230 Mix  AyobaM TNNH?2 06:28:44  04:32:39  07:00:10  01:01:57 00:05:00 | 18:58:30 4 2301 Anthony Garstang - 2302 Tracy Price
39 T10 Mix  Club 100 Dream Team 06:28:49  04:32:40  06:58:13  01:13:29 00:05:00 | 19:08:11 4 101 Jenny Janse Van Rensburg - 102 Michael Duff
Category | Pos | No Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Sub Veteran 1 T75 Sub  Daikin Gu 03:17:.06  02:08:31  03:12:52  00:40:02 09:18:31 4 751 David Garrett - 752 Moolman Welgemoed
2 T21 Sub  Blackrock 03:16:55 02:08:30  03:17:16  00:39:16 09:21:57 4 211 Jacques Fullard - 212 Jac-Louis Van Wyk
3 T89 Sub  Cyclelab P C'S 03:28:43  02:08:46  03:12:48  00:41:05 09:31:22 4 891 Pieter Calitz - 892 Paulo Contente
4 T227 Sub  Safindit.Co.Za 03:22:27  02:09:31 03:20:32  00:41:14 09:33:44 4 2271 Shane Thomson - 2272 David George
5 T167  Sub  Mielie Pap 03:28:34  02:12:110  03:32:16  00:41:38 09:54:38 4 1671 Werner Moolman - 1672 Emile Fouche
6 T38 Sub  Cock And Bull 03:45:29  02:17:02  03:27:24  00:42:42 10:12:37 4 381 Derek Nitch - 382 Paul Van Den Heuvel
7 T188 Sub  Contract Group - Dcb Logistics 03:37:48 02:14:40  03:42:27  00:43:22 10:18:17 4 1881 Thierry King - 1882 Peter Marais
8 T161 Sub  Bed Playboys 03:38:15  02:16:14  03:41:.07  00:44:24 10:20:00 4 1611 Willie Liebenberg - 1612 Warren Hengst
9 T223  Sub ltsure 03:50:21  02:19:35  03:32:18  00:45:45 10:27:59 4 2231 Paolo Longo - 2232 Kevin Buchler
10 T182 Sub  Momentum 03:38:18  02:16:18  03:51:15  00:46:33 10:32:24 4 1821 Carel Bosman - 1822 Carel Bezuidenhoud
11 T218 Sub  Wellness@Casterbridge 03:34:40 02:36:00  03:41:47  00:41:59 10:34:26 4 2181 Francois Lourens - 2182 Ben Melt Swanepoel




T160
T92
T209
T45
213
T36
41

T48
17
T221
T37
T240
T198
T68
T83
T150
T106
T60
T128
T183
72
T216
T114
T23
T101
T143
T123
T190
T49
T139
T8s
T39
T121
T93
T145

Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub
Sub

Bed Gijima

Fishman & The Fury
Barcodes

Edenvale Pedallers
Ride It Like You Stole It!
Crusader Logistics
LPCC1

Tirolean Cleavers
Pcc Bossmen

Don Pieyote

One Ton & A Half

Dimension Data 1/2 Wheelers

Gideon & Joe

4 Bottles Red
Bionic Cycling Men
First Ascent Hatfield Cycles
Tom & Jerry

Not So Slow
Nycomed

Green Fingers Nursery
Yesterdays Cuervo
Ayoba M T N Nh 1
Mofos

Daks

Revolutions

Bulte Suck

Hot & Cold
Holdthepower
Duke And Domkrag
Bicyclic

Village People

NH

Stinger & Scruff
Rosette
Commitments

03:37:56
04:02:59
03:46:46
03:55:54
03:56:23
04:10:30
03:50:36
04:02:47
04:02:48
04:10:40
04:02:46
04:07:10
04:08:48
03:50:25
04:15:12
04:13:39
04:10:50
04:13:32
04:26:14
04:24:45
04:03:01
04:37:16
04:25:36
04:34:06
04:31:56
04:48:08
04:46:18
04:48:38
04:39:50
04:48:00
04:51:21
04:55:24
05:12:29
05:24:28
05:12:28

02:15:18
02:16:31
02:42:12
02:20:34
02:16:40
02:16:41
02:29:11
02:19:43
02:19:43
02:21:21
02:20:42
02:16:58
02:21:00
02:29:25
02:33:20
02:40:08
02:22:18
02:46:32
02:39:27
02:42:20
02:41:34
02:39:25
02:44:01
02:48:01
02:36:11
02:40:23
02:44:12
02:54:20
02:53:38
02:53:34
02:54:54
02:55:50
02:59:01
03:05:49
03:05:00

03:57:37
03:32:02
03:32:08
03:42:36
03:53:24
03:42:41
03:52:44
03:52:18
03:53:32
03:42:50
03:57:34
04:01:34
03:58:22
04:15:12
03:58:23
03:58:17
04:20:13
04:05:14
04:04:29
04:05:06
04:31:52
04:04:37
04:18:52
04:25:12
04:38:05
04:19:29
04:36:37
04:26:00
04:41:22
04:50:34
04:56:41
05:10:01
05:00:42
04:50:51
05:27:59

00:43:51
00:45:01
00:45:38
00:48:04
00:47:01
00:46:40
00:47:14
00:46:05
00:46:20
00:49:16
00:47:23
00:45:54
00:47:44
00:46:45
00:51:01
00:47:13
00:47:35
00:49:41
00:47:14
00:50:41
00:50:53
00:47:41
00:48:20
00:48:57
00:50:56
00:50:36
00:52:23
00:51:00
00:54:33
00:51:30
00:58:28
00:55:04
00:55:19
00:51:56
00:55:01

10:34:42
10:36:33
10:46:44
10:47:08
10:53:28
10:56:32
10:59:45
11:00:53
11:02:23
11:04:.07
11:08:25
11:11:36
11:15:54
11:21:47
11:37:56
11:39:17
11:40:56
11:54:59
11:57:24
12:02:52
12:07:20
12:08:59
12:16:49
12:36:16
12:37:08
12:38:36
12:59:30
12:59:58
13:09:23
13:23:38
13:41:24
13:56:19
14:07:31
14:13:04
14:40:28
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1601 Adré Honiball - 1602 Jean Mouton

921 Nick Achterberg - 922 Derik Van Greunen
2091 Paul Olivier - 2092 George Delport

451 Mark Buchel - 452 Donald Pullen

2131 Melt Loubser - 2132 Robert Holloway

361 Bryan Cusack - 362 Stuart Roos

411 Michael Oosthuysen - 412 Wayne Pereira

481 Shaun Jericevich - 482 Grant Page

171 Gareth Rees - 172 Alastair Walker

2211 Donovan Engelbrecht - 2212 Pieter Avenant
371 Craig Kalamer - 372 Rory Farmer

2401 Alexander Willemse - 2402 Charles Strassburg
1981 Joe Izeboud - 1982 Gideon Joubert

681 Craig Barratt - 682 Herman Degener

831 Craig Du Plessis - 832 Darrell Yeatman

1501 Alfred Horne - 1502 Ryno Griesel

1061 Steve De Kock - 1062 Francois Baird

601 Miguel Pereira - 602 Morne Groenewald

1281 Brent David - 1282 Vaughan David

1831 Bruce Mcqueen - 1832 Justin Lofthouse

721 Michael Dalby - 722 Connor Dawson

2161 Eddie Moyce - 2162 Kevin Evans

1141 Mark Elferink - 1142 Wayne Potgieter

231 Zahid Moola - 232 Andrew Mardon

1011 Hylton Odendaal - 1012 Kevin Froneman
1431 Deon Van Der Merwe - 1432 Gerhard Du Plessis
1231 Karl Schmitt - 1232 Chris Swanepoel
1901 Gordon Anderson - 1902 Grenville Mills
491 Sean Mackenzie - 492 Daniel Clifford
1391 Anton Bekker - 1392 Francois Swanepoel
881 Steven Liptz - 882 Ryan Seaborne

391 Jerome Louw - 392 Rudi Bennett

1211 Clint Cosgrave - 1212 George Knoetze
931 Lammert Oosthuizen - 932 Louis Botha
1451 Luis Pires - 1452 William Schreiber



47 T210 Sub  Drafters 05:33:53  03:06:19  05:14:46  00:52:47 14:47:45 4 2101 Bernard Ferriman - 2102 Grant Ferriman

48  T181 Sub  Psycle Maniacs Pure Pain 05:32:38  03:10:57  05:19:59  00:53:31 14:57:05 4 1811 Koot Mare - 1812 Adrian Swabey

49  T211 Sub  Slipstream 05:33:55 03:06:20  05:15:20  01:02:56 14:58:31 4 2111 Brett May - 2112 Herman Jacobs

50 T212 Sub  Bridgestone 05:21:28 03:18:28  05:28:15  01:01:13 15:09:24 4 2121 Kobus De Wet - 2122 Sean Farrell

51 T14 Sub  Spook And Diesel 05:35:.08 03:06:31  06:01:49  00:58:41 15:42:09 4 141 Gavin Harris - 142 Sheldon Artman

52 T2 Sub  Khan/Tayob 05:52:05 03:23:03  05:59:47  00:57:55 16:12:50 4 201 Arshadalli Tayob - 202 Rishaad Hassim

53 T180  Sub  Paul Broers 06:09:29  03:32:07  05:49:31  01:07:17 16:38:24 4 1801 Berno Paul - 1802 Hanno Paul

Category | Pos | No | Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders

Veteran 1 T162 Vet  Eta Tony Impey Cycles 03:28:28 02:10:55  03:23:35  00:41:47 09:44:45 4 1621 Frederick Smith - 1622 Danie Marais

2 T64 Vet  Daikin Gu Cape Town 03:28:29 02:12.00  03:23:34  00:42:58 09:47:01 4 641 Riccardo Stermin - 642 Marius Nel

3 T168 Vet One Click 03:32:34  02:11:58  03:23:43  00:42:23 09:50:38 4 1681 Iven Scharein - 1682 Gwyn Pine

4 T237 Vet  Bulk Di 03:28:25 02:12:14  03:31:.05  00:43:28 09:55:12 4 2371 Jorge Faria - 2372 Shane Brown

5 T124 Vet Germiston Dealers 03:45:32  02:10:30  03:30:41 00:44:29 10:11:12 4 1241 Tinus Scheepers - 1242 Andy Irvine

6 T62 Vet  Daikin-Gu Vets 03:38:10  02:16:28  03:32:02  00:46:30 10:13:10 4 621 Paul Meinking - 622 Jan Wiehman

7 T186 Vet Complete Cyclist Vets 1 03:37:53  02:19:17  03:30:51  00:45:31 10:13:32 4 1861 Scott Mckenzie - 1862 Luke Vryenhoek

8 T59 Vet  Mobile Chicanes 03:28:27  02:11:37  03:52:31 00:43:17 10:15:52 4 591 Andre Bekker - 592 Renato Albrecht

9 T29 Vet  Legal Bullets 03:45:41 02:16:19  03:31:50  00:43:48 10:17:38 4 291 Vaughan Ulyate - 292 Leon Bell

10 T30 Vet  Lawson Bros 03:46:42  02:17:51 03:42:53  00:48:20 10:35:46 4 301 Glenn Lawson - 302 Gavin Lawson

11 T135 Vet  Talisman Ballito 03:55:52  02:17:49  03:42:33  00:48:13 10:44:27 4 1351 Brian Osborne - 1352 Andrew Cox

12 T214 Vet  Freewheelers 03:59:03 02:20:.02  03:42:35  00:46:59 10:48:39 4 2141 Lance Cooper - 2142 Michael Brennan

13 T189 Vet Red Hot Oompa-Loompas 04:17:23  02:19:19  03:51:53  00:47:21 11:15:56 4 1891 Graham Miller - 1892 Mark Scriven

14 T97 Vet  Moan And Groan 04:05:02  02:29:03  03:58:05  00:48:56 11:21:06 4 971 David Becker - 972 Grant Masterson

15 T90 Vet  Genos 04:02:56  02:31:35  04:04:39  00:49:50 11:29:00 4 901 Gerald Latre - 902 Dinos Kastanos

16 T169 Vet  Lion Sands Experience 04:10:53  02:22:14  04:09:56  00:49:02 11:32:05 4 1691 Nick More - 1692 Siegfried Hamman

17 177 Vet  Go-Mac 04:18:53  02:33:33  04:05:04  00:51:12 11:48:42 4 771 Peter Gowans - 772 Andrew Mcmurray

18 T203 Vet Diamond 04:27:41  02:34:56  04:04:25  00:48:34 11:55:36 4 2031 Deon Rossouw - 2032 Danie Hattingh

19 T185 Vet AJM 04:29:58  02:45:18  04:05:01  00:51:06 12:11:23 4 1851 Dale Joss - 1852 Daniel Marneweck

20 T235 Vet Autumn Star - Air Chilla Vets 40 03:38:03 02:16:57  03:31:53  00:45:18  02:00:00 12:12:11 4 2351 Hermanus Van Der Westhuizen - 2352 Theuns Davidtz

21 T120 Vet  Radio Shag 04:25:35 02:41:18  04:17:36  00:49:15 12:13:44 4 1201 Piet Van Niekerk - 1202 Allen Liversage

22 T199 Vet Harmony Clutchees 04:34:19  02:56:42  03:58:30  00:48:40 12:18:11 4 1991 Marius Geyser - 1992 Ivan Kruger

23 T132 Vet  Huff And Puff 04:26:08 02:42:34  04:20:24  00:51:11 12:20:17 4 1321 Marius Van Zyl - 1322 Garth Robinson

24 T151 Vet  Garden Boys 04:24:50 02:45:33  04:20:22  00:52:14 12:22:59 4 1511 Alan Gissing - 1512 lan Garden

25 T84 Vet  Forty Somethings 04:33:28  02:39:41  04:21:04  00:49:53 12:24:06 4 841 Cy Jacobs - 842 Stephen Horwitz

26 T40 Vet  Transpaco 04:32:09 02:56:17  04:27:49  00:49:27 12:45:42 4 401 Peter Jennings - 402 Johan Engelbrecht

27 T153 Vet Wineos 04:41:27  02:43:25  04:31:59  00:50:42 12:47:33 4 1531 Brent Korner - 1532 Denver Beukes




28 T76 Vet  Porco Cane 04:54:16  02:42:44  04:19:31  00:52:03 12:48:34 4 761 Roberto Favo - 762 Noel Van Der Miller
29 T27 Vet  Veritas Veterans 04:43:24  02:53:04  04:30:17  00:54:13 13:00:58 4 271 Riaan Du Preez - 272 Fine Karsten
30 T146 Vet  Chaos 04:53:57  02:55:25  04:32:10  00:54:45 13:16:17 4 1461 Eric Kreft - 1462 Tim Tasioulas
31 T176 Vet  Stoned Rollers 04:44:19  02:57:35  04:47:28  00:52:31 13:21:53 4 1761 Kenneth Wilson - 1762 Clive Stokoe
32 T144 Vet CReUs2 04:55:35 02:47:24  04:47:25  00:51:54 13:22:18 4 1441 Terrence Brocco - 1442 Mark Stokoe
33 T197 Vet  Kuota 05:09:45 02:56:13  04:38:52  00:53:53 13:38:43 4 1971 Roy Pienaar - 1972 Wayne Domnick
34 TIHN Vet Home Fregency 04:51:25 03:00:25  04:52:48  00:54:31 13:39:09 4 1311 Clinton Matheson - 1312 Bradley Dawson
35 T239 Vet  Autotec 04:49:17  02:57:09  04:59:48  00:53:46 13:40:00 4 2391 Robert Ferreira - 2392 Bruce Mackay
36 T28 Vet  Eagle 04:55:03  03:05:15  05:00:21  00:55:01 13:55:40 4 281 Malcolm Hassen - 282 Shahad Khan
37 T98 Vet Maputo Hill Climbers 04:54:49  02:57:49  05:20:24  00:53:45 14.06:47 4 981 Mario Traversi - 982 Carlos Sales
38 T58 Vet Docs Rock 05:06:54  03:01:30  05:01:51  00:59:34 14:09:49 4 581 Carel Van Dyk - 582 Hendrik Du Plessis
39  T107 Vet  Forwards 05:08:09 03:07:42 0511242  00:56:18 14:24:51 4 1071 Philip Eloff - 1072 Eugene Hansmeyer
40  T231 Vet  Edenglen Tokoloshi 05:09:44 03:03:28  05:18:48  00:58:42 14:30:42 4 2311 Ozzie Ferreira - 2312 Richard Hayman
41 T110 Vet  Big Fella & Hound Dog 05:27:23 03:31:58  04:58:18  00:55:24 14:53:03 4 1101 Stuart Vorster - 1102 Chris De Bruyn
42 T184 Vet  Psycle Maniacs Indestructible 05:32:39 03:10:59  05:20:00  01:03:21 15:06:59 4 1841 Wouter Mare - 1842 Monty Erasmus
43 T61 Vet Iron Maidens 05:55:30  03:08:37  05:24:18  00:59:18 15:27:43 4 611 William Pybus - 612 Sean Camp
4 T24 Vet  Tayob - Ebrahim 05:46:00 03:37:46  06:01:22  01:04:56 16:30:04 4 241 Zunaid Tayob - 242 Ismail Ebrahim

Category | Pos | No | Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders

Master 1 T136 Mas  Masters Cyclelab 03:28:26  02:11:28  03:23:42  00:41:54 09:45:30 4 1361 Johan Spies - 1362 Chris Brand

2 9 Mas  Flandria Stellenbosch 03:28:36  02:12:01 03:26:02  00:44.05 09:50:44 4 911 Linus Van Onselen - 912 Greeff Moolman
3 T108 Mas  Semper Fi 03:55:53  02:25:45  03:42:57  00:49:53 10:54:28 4 1081 Marinus Bekker - 1082 Jose De Sousa
4  T164 Mas  Amakrokakroka 03:50:50 02:16:25  04:09:16  00:45:19 11:01:50 4 1641 Flip Krugel - 1642 Derrick Tivers
5 T41 Mas  Buck & Pom 03:58:47  02:24:.03  03:54:12  00:49:33 11:06:35 4 471 Kevin Record - 472 Martin Buck
6 T225 Mas  Unknown Entity 04:02:48 02:29:119  03:52:31 00:48:42 11:13:20 4 2251 Geoff Baker - 2252 Alwyn Hamman
7 T170 Mas  Lion Sands Masters 04:07:25 02:27:38  04:12:34  00:48:03 11:35:40 4 1701 Anthony Battaliou - 1702 Jonathan Swart
8 T100 Mas  Cyclelab Super Cycling Sixties 04:11:03  02:34:55  04:05.08  00:49:47 11:40:53 4 1001 Adriaan Stander - 1002 Ken Madden
9 T37 Mas  Rebel Riders 04:18:19  02:34:00  04:04:23  00:50:38 11:47:20 4 1371 Henry Halvorsen - 1372 Danie Oroschim
10 T5 Mas  Crank E Masters 04:30:48 02:33:28  04:07:59  00:48:53 12:01:08 4 51 Bain Ulyate - 52 George Van Rooyen
11 T200 Mas Vasbyt 04:33:46  02:51:01  04:33:28  00:54:37 12:52:52 4 2001 Cornelius Vermaak - 2002 Peter Southey
12 T104 Mas  Edenglen Cc- Toppies 05:02:46 02:49:08  04:20:46  00:51:01 13:03:41 4 1041 Adriaan Grobbelaar - 1042 Tony Klette
13 T67 Mas  Pan 2010 04:55:52  02:58:33  04:31:31  00:52:58 13:18:54 4 671 Kallie Jacobs - 672 Stephen Oberholzer
14 T7 Mas  Morris Minor 04:53:55 02:51:35  04:42:23  00:56:03 13:23:56 4 71 Charles Morris - 72 Frank Johnson
15 T31 Mas  Kuhny Bros 05:00:29  03:02:59  04:43:09  00:56:34 13:43:11 4 311 Gary Kuhnert - 312 Allan Kuhnert
16 T194 Mas  Two Grumpy Old Men 04:50:59  03:02:03  04:55:.03  01:00:07 13:48:12 4 1941 William Turnbull - 1942 David Fincham
17 T6 Mas  Robabank 05:24:46  03:02:24  04:59:59  00:57:45 14:24:54 4 61 Jan Rossouw - 62 Steve Gittins




18 T205 Mas  Old Boys, Team 05:04:53  03:04:08  05:15:35  01:04:12 14:28:48 4 2051 Gerhard Labuschagne - 2052 Francois Roux
19 T2 Mas  Two Old Farts 05:20:50 03:03:39  05:15:32  01:01:17 14:41:18 4 21 Rob Twigg - 22 Mervyn Abel
20 T56 Mas  Madala 05:43:55 03:42:.00  05:58:27  01:04:32 16:28:54 4 561 Tony Patten - 562 Alan Bissett
Category | Pos | No | Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Tandems 1 T208 Tan  Kenya Airways Bionic 03:17:24  02:09:30  03:10:32  00:39:30 09:16:56 4 2081 Petri Strydom - 2082 Adolph Krige
2 T158 Tan  Bed Magic 03:22:30  02:11:03  03:21:39  00:39:41 09:34:53 4 1581 Willie Buser - 1582 Freddy Mitchley
3 T44 Tan  Blackrock - Braza 03:19:47  02:10:58  03:26:31 00:40:20 09:37:36 4 441 Hansie Joubert - 442 Quentin Gorden
4 T236 Tan CKT 03:37:47  02:10:09  03:26:34  00:39:24 09:53:54 4 2361 Glen Campbell - 2362 Andre Janse Van Niewenhuizen
5 T148 Tan  Contract - Bishops Auto Spares 03:37:56  02:16:21 03:42:13  00:43:01 10:19:31 4 1481 Simon Davenall - 1482 Dean Puntis
6 T99 Tan  Snakes & Lavers 03:54:13  02:28:14  03:35:27  00:42:47 10:40:41 4 991 Jay Spendley - 992 Nigel Laver
7 T138  Tan MP S Vets Cycling Team 03:50:55 02:20:29  03:52:34  00:44:33 10:48:31 4 1381 Stanley Rorke - 1382 Graham Paton
8 T65 Tan  Not So Fast And Not So Furious 04:15:31  02:38.07  04:14.00  00:49:25 11:57:03 4 651 Hans Scheffer - 652 Monique Scheffer
9 T177  Tan Harmony 04:42:46  02:27:45  04:04:07  00:45:50 12:00:28 4 1771 Marthinus Krige - 1772 Piet Laubscher
10 T217 Tan  Tandem Vans 04:47:54  02:49:27  04:48:14  00:53:37 13:19:12 4 2171 Craig Van Niekerk - 2172 Kim Van Niekerk
11 T25 Tan 1@ Consulting 05:13:28  02:54:06  04:54:27  00:53:11 13:55:12 4 251 Johan Janse Van Rensburg - 252 Thiesa Janse Van Ren:
12 T112 Tan  White Lightning 04:47:08  03:04:31 05:27:53  00:56:34 14:16:06 4 1121 Paul Edwards - 1122 Sarah Smith
13 T126 Tan  Adrenaline Junkies 05:16:03 03:16:50  05:20:43  00:56:31 14:50:07 4 1261 Troye Brady - 1262 Susanna Wessels
14 T74 Tan  Half Man Half Biscuit 05:05:29  03:17:09  06:27:01 00:54:22 15:44:01 4 741 Michael Bernardi - 742 Susan Bernardi
Category | Pos | No Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Individuals 1 731 IM Chris Rossouw 03:37:59  02:16:58  03:35:31 00:47:22 10:17:50 4
2 822 IM  Tony Walker 03:38:13  02:16:26  03:57:14  00:45:49 10:37:42 4
3 542 IM Anton Davis 03:54:12  02:20:33  03:52:35  00:41:37 10:48:57 4
4 792 IM Mervin Scorgie 04:02:53  02:28:38  03:42:33  00:47:39 11:01:43 4
5 221 IW  Chantall Swanepoel 04:33:55 02:33.07  03:42:37  00:48:40 11:38:19 4
6 2071 M Willem Van Biljon 04:31:44  02:28:34  04:04:30  00:48:32 11:53:20 4
7 2152 IM Nick Brown 04:26:14  02:39:24  04:04:38  00:48:29 11:58:45 4
8 121 IM  Morizio Zario 04:31:03  02:39:16  04:20:35  00:47:27 12:18:21 4
9 1342 W Laurin Whitehouse 04:43:26  02:53:33  04:27:50  00:53:34 12:58:23 4
10 1151 IM  Brendan Kennelly 06:04:12  02:54:21  04:45:36  01:05:04 14:49:13 4
11 1331 W Debbie Jooste 05:12:47  03:27:58  05:52:20  01:08:05 15:41:10 4
12 112 IM  Izak Grobler 06:26:46  03:48:19  06:23:03  01:08:50 17:46:58 4
13 1031 M Leon Naude 03:38:03  02:16:55  03:26:59 09:21:57 3
14 1931 IM  Clinton Olsen 04:26:15 02:11:15  03:32:27 10:09:57 3
Category | Pos | No Cat | Name | Stage 1 | Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Penalty Bonus | Total Time | Stgs Team Riders
Overall Al Teams 1 T220 Men TCS 03:15:37  02:08:34  03:12:46  00:38:22 09:15:19 4 2201 Nico Bell - 2202 Gawie Combrinck
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T208
T75
T195
T21

T244
T130
789
T227
T158
T44
T157
T162
T136
T64
T248
T168
T91

763
T236
T234
T167
T237
T204
T245
T192
T229
T124
738
762
T186
T59
T175
T29
T165
T188

Tan
Sub
Men
Sub
Men
Men
Sub
Sub
Tan
Tan
Men
Vet
Mas
Vet
Men
Vet
Mas
Mix
Tan
Men
Sub
Vet
Men
Men
Men
Men
Vet
Sub
Vet
Vet
Vet
Men
Vet
Mix
Sub

Kenya Airways Bionic
Daikin Gu
Benekes For Di Data

Blackrock

03:17:24
03:17:06
03:17:00
03:16:55

Northcliff Cycles - Van Der Bijl Park Cy 03:21:41

Tcs Burn Some Jules
CyclelabP C'S
Safindit.Co.Za

Bed Magic

Blackrock - Braza
Matlosana Chickens
Eta Tony Impey Cycles
Masters Cyclelab
Daikin Gu Cape Town
Mankele - Green Being Cycles
One Click

Flandria Stellenbosch
Nashua Blackrock
CKT

M-Power F M

Mielie Pap

Bulk Di

Bionic Mountain Goats
Northcliff Cycles
Matlosana Spiertier
Signature Cycles
Germiston Dealers
Cock And Bull
Daikin-Gu Vets
Complete Cyclist Vets 1
Mobile Chicanes
Panda

Legal Bullets

Beauty And The Beast
Contract Group - Dcb Logistics

03:17:05
03:28:43
03:22:27
03:22:30
03:19:47
03:25:39
03:28:28
03:28:26
03:28:29
03:33:03
03:32:34
03:28:36
03:28:36
03:37:47
03:37:50
03:28:34
03:28:25
03:32:40
03:38:02
03:38:09
03:45:39
03:45:32
03:45:29
03:38:10
03:37:53
03:28:27
03:45:38
03:45:41
03:46:03
03:37:48

02:09:30
02:08:31
02:08:31
02:08:30
02:08:57
02:08:53
02:08:46
02:09:31
02:11:03
02:10:58
02:09:04
02:10:55
02:11:28
02:12:00
02:10:51
02:11:58
02:12:01
02:11:47
02:10:09
02:11:50
02:12:10
02:12:14
02:13:17
02:14:22
02:12:13
02:11:26
02:10:30
02:17:02
02:16:28
02:19:17
02:11:37
02:15:17
02:16:19
02:16:41
02:14:40

03:10:32
03:12:52
03:13:23
03:17:16
03:12:47
03:20:22
03:12:48
03:20:32
03:21:39
03:26:31
03:23:28
03:23:35
03:23:42
03:23:34
03:23:26
03:23:43
03:26:02
03:30:37
03:26:34
03:23:31
03:32:16
03:31:05
03:31:49
03:30:39
03:30:57
03:27:16
03:30:41
03:27:24
03:32:02
03:30:51
03:52:31
03:32:01
03:31:50
03:32:28
03:42:27

00:39:30
00:40:02
00:40:09
00:39:16
00:40:21
00:41:09
00:41:05
00:41:14
00:39:41
00:40:20
00:43:13
00:41:47
00:41:54
00:42:58
00:42:39
00:42:23
00:44:05
00:41:14
00:39:24
00:40:54
00:41:38
00:43:28
00:43:56
00:42:09
00:44:36
00:44:06
00:44:29
00:42:42
00:46:30
00:45:31
00:43:17
00:43:21
00:43:48
00:47:27
00:43:22

00:05:00

09:16:56
09:18:31
09:19:03
09:21:57
09:23:46
09:27:29
09:31:22
09:33:44
09:34:53
09:37:36
09:41:24
09:44:45
09:45:30
09:47:01
09:49:59
09:50:38
09:50:44
09:52:14
09:53:54
09:54:05
09:54:38
09:55:12
10:01:42
10:05:12
10:05:55
10:08:27
10:11:12
10:12:37
10:13:10
10:13:32
10:15:52
10:16:17
10:17:38
10:17:39
10:18:17
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2081 Petri Strydom - 2082 Adolph Krige

751 David Garrett - 752 Moolman Welgemoed
1951 Gary Beneke - 1952 Calvin Beneke

211 Jacques Fullard - 212 Jac-Louis Van Wyk
2441 Alex Pavlov - 2442 Chris Cardiotes

1301 Julius Cobbett - 1302 Brand Du Plessis
891 Pieter Calitz - 892 Paulo Contente

2271 Shane Thomson - 2272 David George
1581 Willie Buser - 1582 Freddy Mitchley

441 Hansie Joubert - 442 Quentin Gorden
1571 AB Van Der Walt - 1572 Cornel Jacobs
1621 Frederick Smith - 1622 Danie Marais
1361 Johan Spies - 1362 Chris Brand

641 Riccardo Stermin - 642 Marius Nel

2481 Hennie Kriek - 2482 Lourens Luus

1681 Iven Scharein - 1682 Gwyn Pine

911 Linus Van Onselen - 912 Greeff Moolman
631 Graeme Cronje - 632 Cherise Taylor
2361 Glen Campbell - 2362 Andre Janse Van Niewenhuizen
2341 Michael Brown - 2342 Jean Spies

1671 Werner Moolman - 1672 Emile Fouche
2371 Jorge Faria - 2372 Shane Brown

2041 Johan Scheepers - 2042 Jaco Scheepers
2451 Tristan Berge - 2452 Niel Bolton

1921 J C Jooste - 1922 Chris De Jongh

2291 Burt Gildenhuys - 2292 Reinhardt Basson
1241 Tinus Scheepers - 1242 Andy Irvine

381 Derek Nitch - 382 Paul Van Den Heuvel
621 Paul Meinking - 622 Jan Wiehman

1861 Scott Mckenzie - 1862 Luke Vryenhoek
591 Andre Bekker - 592 Renato Albrecht

1751 Shaun Ward - 1752 Jaco Pretorius

291 Vaughan Ulyate - 292 Leon Bell

1651 Mark Davel - 1652 Isabella Moolman
1881 Thierry King - 1882 Peter Marais



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7

T148
T129
T161
T223
T81

T182
T218
T160
T30
T92
T156
T99
T147
T179
T135
T209
T45
T125
T138
T214
213
T246
T108
T36
T172
41

T48
T164
17
T221
T69
T47
T37
T226
T240

Tan
Men
Sub
Sub
Men
Sub
Sub
Sub
Vet
Sub
Men
Tan
Men
Wom
Vet
Sub
Sub
Mix
Tan
Vet
Sub
Wom
Mas
Sub
Mix
Sub
Sub
Mas
Sub
Sub
Mix
Mas
Sub
Men
Sub

Contract - Bishops Auto Spares
Peppercorns

Bed Playboys

ltsure

Cyclelab Lighties
Momentum
Wellness@Casterbridge
Bed Gijima

Lawson Bros

Fishman & The Fury
Matlosana Hop

Snakes & Lavers
Freezeframe Pics
Nashua 2

Talisman Ballito
Barcodes

Edenvale Pedallers

Lilo & Stitch

M P S Vets Cycling Team
Freewheelers

Ride It Like You Stole It!
Nashua 1

Semper Fi

Crusader Logistics
Mellow Yellow

LPCCH1

Tirolean Cleavers
Amakrokakroka

Pcc Bossmen

Don Pieyote

Cuervo Mixers

Buck & Pom

One Ton & A Half
Young Guns

Dimension Data 1/2 Wheelers

03:37:56
03:46:45
03:38:15
03:50:21
03:55:37
03:38:18
03:34:40
03:37:56
03:46:42
04:02:59
03:24:11
03:54:13
03:53:23
04:02:48
03:55:52
03:46:46
03:55:54
03:50:43
03:50:55
03:59:03
03:56:23
04:02:46
03:55:53
04:10:30
03:55:54
03:50:36
04:02:47
03:50:50
04:02:48
04:10:40
04:03:37
03:58:47
04:02:46
03:24:10
04:07:10

02:16:21
02:16:24
02:16:14
02:19:35
02:19:13
02:16:18
02:36:00
02:15:18
02:17:51
02:16:31
02:08:29
02:28:14
02:20:19
02:19:32
02:17:49
02:42:12
02:20:34
02:20:35
02:20:29
02:20:02
02:16:40
02:19:30
02:25:45
02:16:41
02:19:46
02:29:11
02:19:43
02:16:25
02:19:43
02:21:21
02:24:29
02:24:03
02:20:42
02:08:45
02:16:58

03:42:13
03:32:10
03:41:07
03:32:18
03:32:57
03:51:15
03:41:47
03:57:37
03:42:53
03:32:02
03:25:59
03:35:27
03:42:07
03:31:59
03:42:33
03:32:08
03:42:36
03:52:50
03:52:34
03:42:35
03:53:24
03:42:37
03:42:57
03:42:41
03:58:15
03:52:44
03:52:18
04:09:16
03:53:32
03:42:50
03:54:48
03:54:12
03:57:34
03:24:49
04:01:34

00:43:01
00:44:35
00:44:24
00:45:45
00:44:35
00:46:33
00:41:59
00:43:51
00:48:20
00:45:01
00:38:50
00:42:47
00:45:57
00:48:07
00:48:13
00:45:38
00:48:04
00:49:10
00:44:33
00:46:59
00:47:01
00:48:49
00:49:53
00:46:40
00:49:12
00:47:14
00:46:05
00:45:19
00:46:20
00:49:16
00:47:09
00:49:33
00:47:23
00:40:48
00:45:54

01:00:00

01:30:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

10:19:31
10:19:54
10:20:00
10:27:59
10:32:22
10:32:24
10:34:26
10:34:42
10:35:46
10:36:33
10:37:29
10:40:41
10:41:46
10:42:26
10:44:27
10:46:44
10:47:08
10:48:18
10:48:31
10:48:39
10:53:28
10:53:42
10:54:28
10:56:32
10:58:07
10:59:45
11:00:53
11:01:50
11:02:23
11:04:.07
11:05:03
11:06:35
11:08:25
11:08:32
11:11:36
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1481 Simon Davenall - 1482 Dean Puntis

1291 Michael Pepper - 1292 Terrence Pepper
1611 Willie Liebenberg - 1612 Warren Hengst
2231 Paolo Longo - 2232 Kevin Buchler

811 Kevin Patten - 812 Thomas Weeks

1821 Carel Bosman - 1822 Carel Bezuidenhoud
2181 Francois Lourens - 2182 Ben Melt Swanepoel
1601 Adré Honiball - 1602 Jean Mouton

301 Glenn Lawson - 302 Gavin Lawson

921 Nick Achterberg - 922 Derik Van Greunen
1561 Egon Campbell - 1562 Dusty Day

991 Jay Spendley - 992 Nigel Laver

1471 Johan Pretorius - 1472 Mark Matthee

1791 Sarah Chemaly - 1792 Milandi Cronje

1351 Brian Osborne - 1352 Andrew Cox

2091 Paul Olivier - 2092 George Delport

451 Mark Buchel - 452 Donald Pullen

1251 Maria Fourie - 1252 Leon Fourie

1381 Stanley Rorke - 1382 Graham Paton

2141 Lance Cooper - 2142 Michael Brennan
2131 Melt Loubser - 2132 Robert Holloway

2461 Eugenie Gouws - 2462 Jeaun-Marie Breytenbach
1081 Marinus Bekker - 1082 Jose De Sousa

361 Bryan Cusack - 362 Stuart Roos

1721 Matt Turner - 1722 Annah Watkinson

411 Michael Oosthuysen - 412 Wayne Pereira
481 Shaun Jericevich - 482 Grant Page

1641 Flip Krugel - 1642 Derrick Tivers

171 Gareth Rees - 172 Alastair Walker

2211 Donovan Engelbrecht - 2212 Pieter Avenant
691 Odelle Joubert - 692 Mike Hewan

471 Kevin Record - 472 Martin Buck

371 Craig Kalamer - 372 Rory Farmer

2261 Willie Smit - 2262 Ivan Haasbroek

2401 Alexander Willemse - 2402 Charles Strassburg



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

T247
T225
T219
T198
T189
T141
T174
T8
T97
T80
T68
T35
T90
T169
T53
T102
T170
T238
T152
T83
T150
T55
71
T100
T106
113
T137
T77
T60
T4
T32
T203
T65
T128
T149

Mix
Mas
Mix
Sub
Vet
Mix
Men
Wom
Vet
Mix
Sub
Mix
Vet
Vet
Mix
Wom
Mas
Wom
Mix
Sub
Sub
Mix
Men
Mas
Sub
Mix
Mas
Vet
Sub
Wom
Mix
Vet
Tan
Sub
Wom

Nashua 3

Unknown Entity

Wayne Phfeiffer Cycles
Gideon & Joe

Red Hot Oompa-Loompas
Gidday

Hoovercraft Full Of Eels
Club 100 Tiny Tots

Moan And Groan

Contract - Germiston Wheelers Mixed

4 Bottles Red

Palookers

Genos

Lion Sands Experience
Extreme

Aaa

Lion Sands Masters
Looking4Sponsor

Hard Days Night

Bionic Cycling Men

First Ascent Hatfield Cycles
Cycle Lab Warriors

2 Shots Of Cuervo
Cyclelab Super Cycling Sixties
Tom & Jerry

Finkberg

Rebel Riders

Go-Mac

Not So Slow

Red Rockets

Tony Impey Cycles
Diamond

Not So Fast And Not So Furious
Nycomed

Cadiz Ladiez

04:13:31
04:02:48
04:23:40
04:08:48
04:17:23
04:02:53
03:47:34
04:07:32
04:05:02
04:02:52
03:50:25
04:02:47
04:02:56
04:10:53
04:10:31
04:24:37
04:07:25
04:18:59
04:10:38
04:15:12
04:13:39
04:19:33
04:18:28
04:11:03
04:10:50
04:23:53
04:18:19
04:18:53
04:13:32
04:15:40
04:19:41
04:27:41
04:15:31
04:26:14
04:24:27

02:33:13
02:29:19
02:23:53
02:21:00
02:19:19
02:32:45
02:32:59
02:24:38
02:29:03
02:32:50
02:29:25
02:24:11
02:31:35
02:22:14
02:34:55
02:25:27
02:27:38
02:33:44
02:33:40
02:33:20
02:40:08
02:29:35
02:21:47
02:34:55
02:22:18
02:39:33
02:34:00
02:33:33
02:46:32
02:35:00
02:42:53
02:34:56
02:38:07
02:39:27
02:39:30

03:42:38
03:52:31
03:42:34
03:58:22
03:51:53
03:58:20
04:07:58
03:58:28
03:58:05
04:02:20
04:15:12
04:13:21
04:04:39
04:09:56
04:04:50
03:55:14
04:12:34
03:52:54
04:04:24
03:58:23
03:58:17
04:05:59
04:04:36
04:05:08
04:20:13
03:58:43
04:04:23
04:05:04
04:05:14
04:04:42
04:05:32
04:04:25
04:14:00
04:04:29
04:04:52

00:48:02
00:48:42
00:48:37
00:47:44
00:47:21
00:49:57
00:50:59
00:50:02
00:48:56
00:48:42
00:46:45
00:50:27
00:49:50
00:49:02
00:49:02
00:50:08
00:48:03
00:51:33
00:53:29
00:51:01
00:47:13
00:49:26
00:55:40
00:49:47
00:47:35
00:49:36
00:50:38
00:51:12
00:49:41
00:59:45
00:52:17
00:48:34
00:49:25
00:47:14
00:51:13

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

11:12:24
11:13:20
11:13:44
11:15:54
11:15:56
11:18:55
11:19:30
11:20:40
11:21:06
11:21:44
11:21:47
11:25:46
11:29:00
11:32:05
11:34:18
11:35:26
11:35:40
11:37:10
11:37:11
11:37:56
11:39:17
11:39:33
11:40:31
11:40:53
11:40:56
11:46:45
11:47:20
11:48:42
11:54:59
11:55:.07
11:55:23
11:55:36
11:57:03
11:57:24
12:00:02
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2471 Kevin Campbell - 2472 Charlotte Van Der Merwe

2251 Geoff Baker - 2252 Alwyn Hamman
2191 Elizabeth Hide - 2192 Brent Phfeiffer
1981 Joe Izeboud - 1982 Gideon Joubert
1891 Graham Miller - 1892 Mark Scriven

1411 David Durandt - 1412 Erine Durandt
1741 Stieler Van Eeden - 1742 Edward Carman
81 Helen Squirrell - 82 Denni Cartwright

971 David Becker - 972 Grant Masterson

801 Keith Rundgren - 802 Maria Pinheiro

681 Craig Barratt - 682 Herman Degener

351 Daniel Owens - 352 Simone Karshagen
901 Gerald Latre - 902 Dinos Kastanos

1691 Nick More - 1692 Siegfried Hamman
531 Liani Morkel - 532 Deon Andrews

1021 Michelle Harris - 1022 Karyn Southgate
1701 Anthony Battaliou - 1702 Jonathan Swart
2381 Adele Drake - 2382 Julia Skea

1521 Jane Swarbreck - 1522 Alexander Pope
831 Craig Du Plessis - 832 Darrell Yeatman
1501 Alfred Horne - 1502 Ryno Griesel

551 Ben Venter - 552 Juanita Venter

711 Bryce Hennessy - 712 Jadri Pieters

1001 Adriaan Stander - 1002 Ken Madden
1061 Steve De Kock - 1062 Francois Baird
1131 Glen Finkel - 1132 Jody Zulberg

1371 Henry Halvorsen - 1372 Danie Oroschim
771 Peter Gowans - 772 Andrew Mcmurray
601 Miguel Pereira - 602 Morne Groenewald
41 Ronel Van Wyk - 42 Annette Loubser

321 Martin Kristiansen - 322 Samantha Kristiansen

2031 Deon Rossouw - 2032 Danie Hattingh
651 Hans Scheffer - 652 Monique Scheffer
1281 Brent David - 1282 Vaughan David
1491 Susan Melmed - 1492 Nicola Payne



107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

T109
T177
733
T5
T183
T127
72
T42
T216
T232
T185
T235
T120
T114
T199
126
T132
T151
T84
T46
T173
178
T122
T166
23
T101
T143
T94
T40
T153
176
T200
T191
T123
T190

Men
Tan
Mix
Mas
Sub
Men
Sub
Men
Sub
Men
Vet
Vet
Vet
Sub
Vet
Wom
Vet
Vet
Vet
Mix
Mix
Mix
Mix
Wom
Sub
Sub
Sub
Mix
Vet
Vet
Vet
Mas
Men
Sub
Sub

Bester Cycles Racing Team
Harmony

A D Agent

Crank E Masters
Green Fingers Nursery
Herbalife

Yesterdays Cuervo
LPCC2

Ayoba M T N Nh 1
MTN2

AJM

Autumn Star - Air Chilla Vets 40
Radio Shag

Mofos

Harmony Clutchees
Sole Sorelle

Huff And Puff

Garden Boys

Forty Somethings
Mixnix

J Squared

Greg - Jen

Murray

Botox & Plastic

Daks

Revolutions

Bulte Suck

"Kaking" But Still Here!
Transpaco

Wineos

Porco Cane

Vasbyt

Mad Ones

Hot & Cold
Holdthepower

04:15:11
04:42:46
04:18:52
04:30:48
04:24:45
04:29:29
04:03:01
04:33:29
04:37:16
04:37:17
04:29:58
03:38:03
04:25:35
04:25:36
04:34:19
04:28:17
04:26:08
04:24:50
04:33:28
04:33:59
04:34:58
04:34:59
04:34:11
04:32:24
04:34:06
04:31:56
04:48:08
04:50:59
04:32:09
04:41:27
04:54:16
04:33:46
04:34:15
04:46:18
04:48:38

02:48:48
02:27:45
02:34:57
02:33:28
02:42:20
02:41:13
02:41:34
02:35:05
02:39:25
02:39:26
02:45:18
02:16:57
02:41:18
02:44:01
02:56:42
02:45:31
02:42:34
02:45:33
02:39:41
02:42:42
02:43:07
02:43:11
02:34:58
02:45:52
02:48:01
02:36:11
02:40:23
02:42:49
02:56:17
02:43:25
02:42:44
02:51:01
02:46:11
02:44:12
02:54:20

04:04:52
04:04:07
04:18:21
04:07:59
04:05:06
04:04:16
04:31:52
04:09:27
04:04:37
04:04:36
04:05:01
03:31:53
04:17:36
04:18:52
03:58:30
04:13:19
04:20:24
04:20:22
04:21:04
04:25:18
04:29:55
04:28:28
04:37:53
04:22:02
04:25:12
04:38:05
04:19:29
04:21:26
04:27:49
04:31:59
04:19:31
04:33:28
04:42:44
04:36:37
04:26:00

00:51:19
00:45:50
00:53:39
00:48:53
00:50:41
00:49:50
00:50:53
00:50:54
00:47:41
00:48:30
00:51:06
00:45:18
00:49:15
00:48:20
00:48:40
00:52:46
00:51:11
00:52:14
00:49:53
00:53:01
00:51:11
00:53:06
00:52:43
00:54:38
00:48:57
00:50:56
00:50:36
00:50:29
00:49:27
00:50:42
00:52:03
00:54:37
00:52:47
00:52:23
00:51:00

02:00:00

00:05:00

00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00
00:05:00

00:05:00

12:00:10
12:00:28
12:00:49
12:01:08
12:02:52
12:04:48
12:07:20
12:08:55
12:08:59
12:09:49
12:11:23
12:12:11
12:13:44
12:16:49
12:18:11
12:19:53
12:20:17
12:22:59
12:24:06
12:30:00
12:34:11
12:34:44
12:34:45
12:34:56
12:36:16
12:37:08
12:38:36
12:40:43
12:45:42
12:47:33
12:48:34
12:52:52
12:55:57
12:59:30
12:59:58
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1091 Wouter Mellet - 1092 Roger Scholtz
1771 Marthinus Krige - 1772 Piet Laubscher
331 Stephen Tiplady - 332 Wendy Mason

51 Bain Ulyate - 52 George Van Rooyen
1831 Bruce Mcqueen - 1832 Justin Lofthouse
1271 Phillip Jones - 1272 Devan Jones

721 Michael Dalby - 722 Connor Dawson

421 Martin Scheppel - 422 Gert Smit

2161 Eddie Moyce - 2162 Kevin Evans

2321 Bashir Abramia - 2322 Christoff Van Heerden
1851 Dale Joss - 1852 Daniel Marneweck

2351 Hermanus Van Der Westhuizen - 2352 Theuns Davidtz

1201 Piet Van Niekerk - 1202 Allen Liversage
1141 Mark Elferink - 1142 Wayne Potgieter
1991 Marius Geyser - 1992 Ivan Kruger

261 Altie Clark - 262 Alida Hope

1321 Marius Van Zyl - 1322 Garth Robinson
1511 Alan Gissing - 1512 lan Garden

841 Cy Jacobs - 842 Stephen Horwitz

461 Nicola Lebos - 462 Richard Baker

1731 Johan Wiid - 1732 Jessica Swart

781 Jennifer Van Rensburg - 782 Greg Yorke
1221 Brian Murray - 1222 Kim Murray

1661 Marina Smuts - 1662 Sandra Haywood
231 Zahid Moola - 232 Andrew Mardon

1011 Hylton Odendaal - 1012 Kevin Froneman
1431 Deon Van Der Merwe - 1432 Gerhard Du Plessis
941 Richard Lee - 942 Shirley Botha

401 Peter Jennings - 402 Johan Engelbrecht
1531 Brent Korner - 1532 Denver Beukes

761 Roberto Favo - 762 Noel Van Der Miller
2001 Cornelius Vermaak - 2002 Peter Southey
1911 Richard Maddern - 1912 Philip Maddern
1231 Karl Schmitt - 1232 Chris Swanepoel
1901 Gordon Anderson - 1902 Grenville Mills



142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

T15
T27
T228
T140
T104
T163
T49
T146
T67
T217
T70
T57
T176
T144
T202
T139
T7

T241
T155
T197
T131
T239
T88
T31

T194
T242
T85
T7
T25
T28
T39
T52
T178
TN
T87

Men
Vet
Mix
Wom
Mas
Mix
Sub
Vet
Mas
Tan
Mix
Men
Vet
Vet
Mix
Sub
Mas
Wom
Mix
Vet
Vet
Vet
Sub
Mas
Mas
Men
Mix
Mix
Tan
Vet
Sub
Men
Wom
Men
Men

New Horizons

Veritas Veterans
Davette

Rentsec Girls
Edenglen Cc- Toppies
S&M

Duke And Domkrag
Chaos

Pan 2010

Tandem Vans

Cuervo Doubles
BMG

Stoned Rollers
CReUs2

Qbcons Speedy Qs
Bicyclic

Morris Minor

Cycle Lab Ladies Vets
Bed Chopstix

Kuota

Home Fregency
Autotec

Village People

Kuhny Bros

Two Grumpy Old Men
MTN4

Marinda

Schnell Gummi

| @ Consulting

Eagle

NH

Something Old Something New
Cycling Sisters
MTN1

MTN3

04:40:28
04:43:24
04:46:49
04:37:18
05:02:46
04:48:51
04:39:50
04:53:57
04:55:52
04:47:54
04:37:27
04:58:02
04:44:19
04:55:35
05:00:31
04:48:00
04:53:55
04:31:55
04:40:24
05:09:45
04:51:25
04:49:17
04:51:21
05:00:29
04:50:59
05:04:00
05:06:36
05:07:33
05:13:28
04:55:03
04:55:24
04:58:07
04:56:17
05:46:31
05:05:43

02:55:49
02:53:04
02:43:30
02:54:46
02:49:08
02:47:06
02:53:38
02:55:25
02:58:33
02:49:27
02:35:59
02:49:21
02:57:35
02:47:24
02:36:00
02:53:34
02:51:35
03:20:09
03:20:08
02:56:13
03:00:25
02:57:09
02:54:54
03:02:59
03:02:03
03:01:08
02:59:25
03:02:13
02:54:06
03:05:15
02:55:50
02:58:27
03:03:09
02:56:29
03:01:06

04:29:14
04:30:17
04:41:35
04:35:18
04:20:46
04:42:05
04:41:22
04:32:10
04:31:31
04:48:14
05:20:04
04:42:09
04:47:28
04:47:25
04:56:35
04:50:34
04:42:23
04:40:38
04:40:07
04:38:52
04:52:48
04:59:48
04:56:41
04:43:09
04:55:03
04:59:32
04:53:03
04:51:06
04:54:27
05:00:21
05:10:01
05:07:28
05:00:44
04:32:02
05:00:20

00:54:48
00:54:13
00:55:16
00:54:51
00:51:01
00:50:54
00:54:33
00:54:45
00:52:58
00:53:37
00:52:27
00:51:52
00:52:31
00:51:54
00:54:58
00:51:30
00:56:03
00:52:37
00:54:31
00:53:53
00:54:31
00:53:46
00:58:28
00:56:34
01:00:07
00:45:13
00:56:30
00:56:42
00:53:11
00:55:01
00:55:04
00:53:21
00:59:10
00:47:02
00:56:38

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00
00:05:00

13:00:19
13:00:58
13:02:10
13:02:13
13:03:41
13:03:56
13:09:23
13:16:17
13:18:54
13:19:12
13:20:57
13:21:24
13:21:53
13:22:18
13:23:04
13:23:38
13:23:56
13:25:19
13:30:10
13:38:43
13:39:09
13:40:00
13:41:24
13:43:11
13:48:12
13:49:53
13:50:34
13:52:34
13:55:12
13:55:40
13:56:19
13:57:23
13:59:20
14:02:04
14:03:47
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151 Mikhail Margro - 152 Melvin Margro

271 Riaan Du Preez - 272 Fine Karsten

2281 David Buckham - 2282 Yvette Negrine
1401 Yael Finkel - 1402 Galete Kirsch

1041 Adriaan Grobbelaar - 1042 Tony Klette
1631 Michael Andrews - 1632 Sharon Andrews
491 Sean Mackenzie - 492 Daniel Clifford

1461 Eric Kreft - 1462 Tim Tasioulas

671 Kallie Jacobs - 672 Stephen Oberholzer
2171 Craig Van Niekerk - 2172 Kim Van Niekerk
701 Barry Leach - 702 Mari Naude

571 Wynton Robinson - 572 Bradley Potgieter
1761 Kenneth Wilson - 1762 Clive Stokoe

1441 Terrence Brocco - 1442 Mark Stokoe
2021 Andre Human - 2022 Ronet De Bruyn
1391 Anton Bekker - 1392 Francois Swanepoel
71 Charles Morris - 72 Frank Johnson

2411 Lisa Vermaak - 2412 Cathy Carstens
1551 Liefie Day - 1552 Pieter Cilliers

1971 Roy Pienaar - 1972 Wayne Domnick
1311 Clinton Matheson - 1312 Bradley Dawson
2391 Robert Ferreira - 2392 Bruce Mackay
881 Steven Liptz - 882 Ryan Seaborne

311 Gary Kuhnert - 312 Allan Kuhnert

1941 William Turnbull - 1942 David Fincham
2421 Nick (Jnr) Swart - 2422 Jaco Venter

851 Marnus Strydom - 852 Belinda Augustyn
1171 David Iffland - 1172 Yvonne Brenner

251 Johan Janse Van Rensburg - 252 Thiesa Janse Van Ren:

281 Malcolm Hassen - 282 Shahad Khan

391 Jerome Louw - 392 Rudi Bennett

521 Sean Friend - 522 Robert Davidson

1781 Adele De Kock - 1782 Lize-Mari Kreusch
1711 Doug Ryder - 1712 Daniel Di Silvio

871 Nick Swart - 872 Juan Van Heerden



177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

T18
T98
T121
T58
T249
T93
T112
T196
T51
T107
T6
T205
T231
T95
T13
T145
T2
T96
T210
T105
T126
T86
T110
T181
T211
T187
T184
T212
T154
T66
T61
T14
T116
T74
111

Men
Vet
Sub
Vet
Men
Sub
Tan
Wom
Mix
Vet
Mas
Mas
Vet
Mix
Mix
Sub
Mas
Men
Sub
Mix
Tan
Men
Vet
Sub
Sub
Mix
Vet
Sub
Men
Mix
Vet
Sub
Mix
Tan
Mix

Afkakstasies - Spike Solvents
Maputo Hill Climbers
Stinger & Scruff

Docs Rock

Bossie

Rosette

White Lightning

Trap Of Trap

Thomas The Tank Engines
Forwards

Robabank

Old Boys, Team

Edenglen Tokoloshi
Jikkel-Stikkel

Dynamic Duo
Commitments

Two Old Farts

Point And Count

Drafters

Tequila

Adrenaline Junkies

Crank

Big Fella & Hound Dog
Psycle Maniacs Pure Pain
Slipstream

Psycle Maniacs Racing Snails
Psycle Maniacs Indestructible
Bridgestone

Hotpants

Adam And Eve

Iron Maidens

Spook And Diesel

Sex In The Saddle

Half Man Half Biscuit
Bekkies En Boudjies

05:02:47
04:54:49
05:12:29
05:06:54
05:44:12
05:24:28
04:47:08
05:20:51
05:24:39
05:08:09
05:24:46
05:04:53
05:09:44
05:14:36
05:28:03
05:12:28
05:20:50
04:55:01
05:33:53
05:25:41
05:16:03
05:28:18
05:27:23
05:32:38
05:33:55
05:32:40
05:32:39
05:21:28
06:25:51
05:07:31
05:55:30
05:35:08
05:39:34
05:05:29
05:34:39

02:59:32
02:57:49
02:59:01
03:01:30
02:56:46
03:05:49
03:04:31
03:03:39
02:58:03
03:07:42
03:02:24
03:04:08
03:03:28
03:02:49
02:57:28
03:05:00
03:03:39
02:48:21
03:06:19
02:58:17
03:16:50
03:02:06
03:31:58
03:10:57
03:06:20
03:10:59
03:10:59
03:18:28
03:09:55
03:13:58
03:08:37
03:06:31
03:40:42
03:17:09
03:28:43

05:06:34
05:20:24
05:00:42
05:01:51
04:40:03
04:50:51
05:27:53
05:01:27
05:13:19
05:12:42
04:59:59
05:15:35
05:18:48
05:20:53
05:20:49
05:27:59
05:15:32
06:11:48
05:14:46
05:27:50
05:20:43
05:26:36
04:58:18
05:19:59
05:15:20
05:20:01
05:20:00
05:28:15
04:42:10
06:00:32
05:24:18
06:01:49
05:30:00
06:27:01
06:01:24

00:56:03
00:53:45
00:55:19
00:59:34
00:50:56
00:51:56
00:56:34
00:57:02
00:53:23
00:56:18
00:57:45
01:04:12
00:58:42
00:59:33
00:56:47
00:55:01
01:01:17
00:52:01
00:52:47
01:02:36
00:56:31
00:55:11
00:55:24
00:53:31
01:02:56
01:02:18
01:03:21
01:01:13
00:52:27
01:03:12
00:59:18
00:58:41
00:57:51
00:54:22
00:58:02

00:05:00

00:05:00
00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

00:05:00

14:04:56
14:06:47
14:07:31
14:09:49
14:11:57
14:13:04
14:16:06
14:22:59
14:24:24
14:24:51
14:24:54
14:28:48
14:30:42
14:32:51
14:38:07
14:40:28
14:41:18
14:47:11
14:47:45
14:49:24
14:50:07
14:52:11
14:53:03
14:57:05
14:58:31
15:00:58
15:06:59
15:09:24
15:10:23
15:20:13
15:27:43
15:42:09
15:43:07
15:44:01
15:57:48
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181 Andrew Bell - 182 Nik Cucit

981 Mario Traversi - 982 Carlos Sales

1211 Clint Cosgrave - 1212 George Knoetze
581 Carel Van Dyk - 582 Hendrik Du Plessis
2491 Hardus Boshoff - 2492 Renier Boshoff
931 Lammert Oosthuizen - 932 Louis Botha
1121 Paul Edwards - 1122 Sarah Smith

1961 lina Lemmer - 1962 lize Bole

511 Deane Zambetti - 512 Dylan Girdlestone
1071 Philip Eloff - 1072 Eugene Hansmeyer
61 Jan Rossouw - 62 Steve Gittins

2051 Gerhard Labuschagne - 2052 Francois Roux
2311 Ozzie Ferreira - 2312 Richard Hayman
951 Ronel Immelman - 952 Colin Fitzpatric
131 Simone Sartori - 132 Richard Baxter

1451 Luis Pires - 1452 William Schreiber

21 Rob Twigg - 22 Mervyn Abel

961 Jaco Immelman - 962 David Jacobs
2101 Bernard Ferriman - 2102 Grant Ferriman
1051 Eugene Mostert - 1052 Anthea Gould
1261 Troye Brady - 1262 Susanna Wessels
861 Brendan Gittins - 862 Phillip Gittins

1101 Stuart Vorster - 1102 Chris De Bruyn
1811 Koot Mare - 1812 Adrian Swabey

2111 Brett May - 2112 Herman Jacobs

1871 Michael Swanepoel - 1872 Nadia Erasmus
1841 Wouter Mare - 1842 Monty Erasmus
2121 Kobus De Wet - 2122 Sean Farrell

1541 Conrad Odendaal - 1542 J P Labuschagne
661 Marilyn Rossouw - 662 Nick Rossouw
611 William Pybus - 612 Sean Camp

141 Gavin Harris - 142 Sheldon Artman

1161 Anna Iffland - 1162 Moray Smitt

741 Michael Bernardi - 742 Susan Bernardi
1111 Wilkie Wilkinson - 1112 Alberta Jones



212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

T50
T20
T56
T24

T180

T119

T142

T230
T10

Mix
Sub
Mas
Vet
Sub
Wom
Wom
Mix
Mix

Jack & Jill
Khan/Tayob

Madala

Tayob - Ebrahim

Paul Broers

Cranky Girls

Drew Cookie
AyobaMTNNH2
Club 100 Dream Team

05:34:39
05:52:05
05:43:55
05:46:00
06:09:29
05:48:20
06:12:48
06:28:44
06:28:49

03:28:44
03:23:03
03:42:00
03:37:46
03:32:07
03:46:27
04:09:45
04:32:39
04:32:40

06:01:25
05:59:47
05:58:27
06:01:22
05:49:31
06:05:02
06:33:28
07:00:10
06:58:13

01:01:57
00:57:55
01:04:32
01:04:56
01:07:17
01:09:28
01:08:36
01:01:57
01:13:29

00:05:00

00:05:00
00:05:00

16:01:45
16:12:50
16:28:54
16:30:04
16:38:24
16:49:17
18:04:37
18:58:30
19:08:11
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501 Riana Wilkinson - 502 Piet Rossouw

201 Arshadalli Tayob - 202 Rishaad Hassim

561 Tony Patten - 562 Alan Bissett

241 Zunaid Tayob - 242 Ismail Ebrahim

1801 Berno Paul - 1802 Hanno Paul

1191 Gerda-Mari Smitt - 1192 Caryn Schutz

1421 Denise Drew - 1422 Zurika Untiedt

2301 Anthony Garstang - 2302 Tracy Price

101 Jenny Janse Van Rensburg - 102 Michael Duff
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